YA
M
A
IC
H
I E
LE
C

Orientation of
Applicable IC
Features
Small Outline J-Lead Package -(SOJ) Dead Bug InsertionIC100 Series
Specifications
Outline Socket Dimensions Recommended PC Board Layout
Top View from Socket
Part Number (Details)
Part Number
Socket Dim. PCB Dimensions IC Dim.
Pattern
Pin
Count A DB E F G H
Row
Spacing
IC100-2003-**xx-G 300 20 16.2 15.6 9.0 8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
8.46.86
21.6 1.27 x   9 = 11.43
1.27 x 11 = 13.97
1.27 x 12 = 15.24
1.27 x 12 = 15.24
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 15 = 19.05
1.27 x 13 = 16.51
1.27 x 15 = 19.05
1.27 x 17 = 21.59
1.27 x 19 = 24.13
1.27 x  20 = 25.40
1.27 x  21 = 26.67
1.27 x  17 = 21.59
II
IC100-2403- -G** 300 24 18.8 15.6 11.0 21.6 I
IC100-2603-20-G 300 20 20.1 15.6 13.0 21.6 II
IC100-2603- -G** 300 26 20.1 15.6 13.0 21.6 II
IC100-2803-24-G 300 24 21.4 15.6 14.2 21.6 I
IC100-2803- -G** 300 28 21.4 15.6 14.2 21.6 I
IC100-3203- -G**xx 300 32 24.0 15.6 14.2 21.6 I
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
9.4
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
10.9
IC100-2804- -G**xx 400 28 21.4 18.0 14.2 24.1 I
IC100-3204- -G** 400 32 24.0 18.0 14.2 24.1 I
IC100-3604- -G**xx 400 36 26.5 18.0 18.5 24.1 I
IC100-4004- -G**xx 400 40 29.0 18.0 14.2 24.1 I
IC100-4204- -G**xx 400 42 30.3 18.0 20.0 24.1 II
IC100-4404- -G**xx 400 44 31.6 18.0 21.6 24.1 I
IC100-3605- -G**xx 500 36 26.5 20.7 18.5 13.511.9426.7 I
1) Flange not available
1)
1)
1)